
Group Stage - England is in Group C Date Venue Kick-off 
(UK Time)

vs Serbia Sunday 16 Jun Gelsenkirchen 8:00 PM

vs Denmark Thursday 20 Jun Frankfurt 5:00 PM

vs Slovenia Tuesday 25 Jun Cologne 8:00 PM

Round of 16 (Potential Matches) Date Venue Kick-off 
(UK Time)

Game 37 1A vs 2C (England 2nd in Group C) Saturday 29 Jun Dortmund 8:00 PM

Game 40 1C vs 3D/E/F (England Top Group C) Sunday 30 Jun Gelsenkirchen 5:00 PM

Game 41 1F vs 3A/B/C (England one of top 3rd
placed)

Monday 1 Jul Frankfurt 8:00 PM

Game 43 1E vs 3A/B/C/D (England one of top
3rd placed)

Tuesday 2 Jul Munich 5:00 PM

Quarter-finals (Potential Matches) Date Venue Kick-off 
(UK Time)

Game 45 Winner Game 39 vs Winner Game 37 Friday 5 Jul Stuttgart 5:00 PM

Game 46 Winner Game 41 vs Winner Game 42 Friday 5 Jul Hamburg 8:00 PM

Game 47 Winner Game 43 vs Winner Game 44 Saturday 6 Jul Berlin 8:00 PM

Game 48 Winner Game 40 vs Winner Game 38 Saturday 6 Jul Düsseldorf 5:00 PM

Semi-finals (Potential Matches) Date Venue Kick-off 
(UK Time)

Game 49 Winner Game 45 vs Winner Game 46 Tuesday 9 Jul Munich 8:00 PM

Game 50 Winner Game 47 vs Winner Game 48 Wednesday 10 Jul Dortmund 8:00 PM

Final Date Venue Kick-off 
(UK Time)

Winner Game 49 vs Winner Game 50 Sunday 14 Jul Berlin 8:00 PM

EURO 2024
Routes to the Final!


